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BELL

BREATHITT

ESTILL

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

County

8070400
8070411
8077017
8078056
8078063
8078070

8130401
8130402
8130403
8130404
8130407
8130408
8137043
8137044
8138038
8138039

8339006

8360397
8360417
8367012

8480277
8480278
8480315
8480316
8485510
8485526
8487033
8488078
8488078

8540252
8545032

8580244

8600454

Permit No

AM-1
RN-1
RN-6
RN-6
RN-6
RN-1

SU-2
SU-3
SU-5
SU-5
SU-3
SU-3
SU-5
SU-4
SU-5
SU-4

MI-2

RN-2
SU-2
RN-1

RN-1
RN-1
RN-4
RN-3
RN-4
MI-6
AM-2
RN-1
AM-1

MA-13
MI-14

RN-1

RN-1

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC
STRAIGHT CREEK COAL MINING INC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC

BOWIE REFINED COAL, LLC

THE RAVEN CO INC
METELECTRIC ENERGY LLC
MATT/CO INC

FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC
FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
C & C MINING INC
C & C MINING INC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WARRIOR COAL LLC

BLUE RIDGE EXCAVATING LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

03/27/2014
03/24/2014
03/31/2014
03/07/2014
03/13/2014
03/27/2014

03/14/2014
03/14/2014
03/14/2014
03/17/2014
03/17/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/18/2014
03/31/2014

03/25/2014

03/28/2014
03/28/2014
03/11/2014

03/21/2014
03/21/2014
03/18/2014
03/19/2014
03/18/2014
03/26/2014
03/10/2014
03/11/2014
03/07/2014

03/26/2014
03/05/2014

03/13/2014

03/28/2014

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

Regional Office
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KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE

LEE

LESLIE

MARTIN

MORGAN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8605345

8610536
8610537
8618016

8640220
8640225
8640232

8650087

8660281
8660304
8665036

8668013
8970581

8800253
8809001

8880101

8895009

8920109
8920110
8925007

8970550
8970571
8970582
8975129
8978059

8980468
8980799
8980929
8984223
8984274
8984275

Permit No

RN-3

SU-1
SU-1
SU-1

AM-1
MI-5
AM-1

SU-1

MI-18
MI-5
MI-3

RN-6
SU-4

SU-2
MI-5

AM-1

MI-19

RN-1
AM-1
MI-3

SU-2
RN-4
SU-5
SU-3
SU-6

MA-11
MI-4
RN-3
MI-4
MI-1
MI-5

Type

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
AMERICAN HIGHWALL MINING LLC

PHOENIX RESOURCES, LLC
MAYO RESOURCES INC
D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

JMEG MINE LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
SHAMROCK COAL COMPANY
INCORPORATED
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CZAR COAL CORPORATION

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY

Permittee

Denied

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

03/21/2014

03/11/2014
03/11/2014
03/20/2014

03/21/2014
03/18/2014
03/24/2014

03/12/2014

03/06/2014
03/20/2014
03/26/2014

03/27/2014
03/18/2014

03/21/2014
03/06/2014

03/20/2014

03/03/2014

03/24/2014
03/06/2014
03/24/2014

03/20/2014
03/06/2014
03/24/2014
03/13/2014
03/13/2014

03/31/2014
03/13/2014
03/21/2014
03/07/2014
03/07/2014
03/24/2014

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

UNION

WHITLEY

County

8984378
8984431
8984434
8985651
8985735
8985910
8985920
8985957
8985995
8988068
8989012
8989121
8989144

9135018
9135019
9135020

9180460
9180464
9180465
9180466
9180467

Permit No

NW-1
RN-6
RN-5
MI-2
MI-3
RN-4
MI-7
RN-5
RN-6
RN-6
MI-10
MI-5
MI-1

NW-1
SU-3
SU-1

MI-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1
SU-1

Type

BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY
WILLIAMS BROS COAL CO INC
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
LONG FORK COAL COMPANY
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC
DODGE HILL MINING COMPANY LLC
DODGE HILL MINING COMPANY LLC

BLUE GEM MINING INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

03/26/2014
03/18/2014
03/18/2014
03/24/2014
03/20/2014
03/19/2014
03/14/2014
03/10/2014
03/19/2014
03/20/2014
03/27/2014
03/04/2014
03/27/2014

03/13/2014
03/07/2014
03/31/2014

03/20/2014
03/20/2014
03/18/2014
03/06/2014
03/17/2014

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


